FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

It would be helpful to have copies of both the nature of the Legal advice sought and the response received. Please treat this as a request made under the Freedom of Information Act.

Section 17 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 requires Leicester City Council, when refusing to provide such information (because the information is exempt) to provide you the applicant with a notice which states that fact and specifies the relevant exemption.

Section 42 Legal Professional Privilege

Section 42 Legal professional privilege covers confidential communications between lawyers and clients. Section 42 ensures that the confidential relationship between lawyer and client is protected. The principle of Legal Professional Privilege has been established by the Courts in recognition of the fact that there is an important public interest in a person being able to consult his or her lawyer in confidence. Section 42 does not require that any legal proceedings are in progress. Advice privilege relates to communications between a person and his lawyer provided they are confidential and written for the purpose of obtaining legal advice or assistance in relation to rights and obligations. 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
